
SCHOOL NEWS - 10 March 2023

Value of the month - Integrity

Eagles Bikeability

Well done to all the Eagles who took part in their level 1 and 2 Bikeability this week. You all persevered despite

the cold, wet and snowy weather conditions. Ben, the instructor, complimented all of you on your exceptional

behaviour. He was also a pleasure to work with, teaching the children important road safety skills.

Red Nose Day - Friday 17 March

Red Nose Day this year is all about having the best

day ever, whatever that means for you. We are

inviting the children to wear red. We have fun

activities planned in the afternoon, all decided by

the children and all beginning with R, E or D. 100%

of all donations will be sent to Comic Relief.

5k and 10K Road Race

We are very excited that one of our lovely parents

would like to organise the 5 and 10k road race which in

previous years has been exceedingly successful.  As it

is such a mammoth task to undertake she would require

dedicated volunteers to assist her.  The PTFA will form

a sub committee for the event.  The current proposed

date for the race is Sunday 24 September.  If you

think you would be able to help in any way please let the

office know and we will schedule a sub committee

meeting. Thank you for your offers of help so far, we

will be in touch.

My Clothing

My Clothing, one of our school uniform providers, is offering free delivery on all orders this weekend. Visit

www.myclothing.com

http://www.myclothing.com


Achievements

Learners of the week:

Barn Owls: Daisy for her enjoyment of reading and amazing ability to recount familiar stories.

Owls: Harriet for making an amazing bear with natural materials.

Kestrels: Monty for excellent problem solving in maths.

Hawks: Albert for listening well and making positive learning choices.

Eagles: Liam for always being super focused in all he does.

Bronze Awards

A massive well done and congratulations to:

Connor and Catherine S for reaching their bronze award this week. They chose a lovely book each as their

reward.

We are really proud of you both.  Keep up the hard work.

Other achievements

Frankie took part in her first taekwondo grading and achieved her purple stripe belt, well done Frankie

Year 5/6 Football Tournament

Our Y5/6 Football Team took part in the local

schools football tournament at Child Okeford

Primary School. The children thoroughly enjoyed

themselves and participated with great enthusiasm.

Well done Team Hazelbury!

Thank You

A huge thank you for all the wonderful prizes you kindly

donated today, they look amazing!  We are super

excited for the upcoming Easter Bingo evening on the

24th March.

Attendance - Week beginning: 6 March

Much improved attendance and punctuality this week in all classes. Well done everyone.

Class: Lates Attendance percentage

Owls 1 96.7%

Kestrels 2 96.5%

Hawks 1 94.8%

Eagles 0 99.4% Well Done Eagles

Dates for your diary:

10 - 19 March - British Science Week

Wednesday 15 March - Kestrels trip to Upton Country Park

Thursday 16 March 9am - Bag2School Collection

Friday 17 March - Red Nose Day

Monday 20 March 9am - Vision screening for Reception children

Monday 20 March - French Language Day, details to follow.

Friday 24 March - Easter Bingo in the school hall. Doors open at 7pm for eyes down at 7.30pm

Monday 27 March 2.30pm - Easter Church Service all very welcome

Tuesday 28 March - Parents’ Evening

Thursday 30 March - Class Group Photos - Fraser Portraits

Friday 31 March - Break Rules Day

Friday 31 March - Break up for Easter Holidays



Monday 17 April - Children return to school

Tuesday 25 April - Height & weight and hearing checks for children in Reception

Monday 1 May - May Day Bank Holiday

Friday 5 May - Tea Party to celebrate King Charles Coronation

Monday 8 May - Bank Holiday to mark the Coronation of King Charles III

Tuesday 9 - Friday 12 May - KS2 SATs

Week starting Monday 22 May - Walk to School Week

Thursday 25 May - Break up for half term

Friday 26 May - Inset Day

Monday 5 June - Inset Day

Tuesday 6 June - Children return to school

Have a lovely weekend

Mrs Waring and all staff at Hazelbury Bryan Primary School.


